UNOFFICIAL CC

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Harris N. A. K Darkes 3800 Golf Road Suite 300 Rolling Meadows Illinois 60008

AND WHEN RECORDED **MAIL TO:**

ALFREDO COLON 535 MAPLE LANE ELK GP OVE VILLAGE IL 60007

Doc#: 0715542347 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/04/2007 02:10 PM Pg: 1 of 1

a 114.438

10:19732

 $P_{p,ij}$

Cs

Loan Number: 0100229172

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, Harris N. A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of ... the same, and in consideration thereof does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): <u>ALFREDO COLON KAREN E C</u>OLON

Original Mortgagee(S): HARRIS N.A.

Original Instrument No: 0611646171

Det.: of Note: 04/01/2006

Original Recording Date: 04/26/2006

Property Address: 535 MAPLE LANE ELK GRO'E VILLAGE, IL 60007

Legal Description: Lot Block Section Township Pange Plat

LOT 2088 IN ELK GROVE VILLAGE SECTION 6, LEVING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED & CORDED JANUARY 16, 1959 AS **DOCUMENT 17429393, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;**

Pin #: <u>08-33-206-016-0000</u>

County: Cook Count 1, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 06/01/2007

By: Debbie Smith

Title: Vice President

State of Illinois City/County of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 06/01/2007 by Debbie Smith, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of Harrisgap N. A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Karen M. Darkes

My Commission Expires:

Yaran he Ducken

12/06/2010

Resides in: Cook

Ingeo TrackingID: 1019713

(1) The

在標準